Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 37% 43% 30% 32% 35% 34% 47% 41% 24% 33% 25%
Off on the wrong track 49% 54% 44% 54% 44% 44% 57% 47% 48% 65% 37% 49%
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 16% 24% 21% 9% 5% 11% 11% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (810) (442) (557) (211) (238) (342) (208) (737) (114) (94) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 13% 31% 75% 7% 74% 31% 47% 38% 31% 34% 40% 38%
Off on the wrong track 49% 78% 47% 17% 87% 19% 51% 46% 59% 53% 50% 46% 50%
Not sure 14% 9% 23% 8% 6% 7% 18% 8% 4% 16% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (360)  (377) (262)  (345)  (278)  (421) (290) (158) (177) (204) (377)  (241)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 27% 20% 1% 17% 25% 41% 28% 10% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 24% 16% 23% 21% 22% 12% 19% 15% 24% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 15% 9% 4% 9% 10% 12% 24%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 35% 42% 33% 37% 41% 42% 36% 56% 42% 20%
Not sure 7% 3% 5% 10% 18% 10% 3% 1% 7% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (811) (443) (557) (211) (239) (342) (208) (737) (115) (94) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 2% 18% 58% 2% 62% 17% 29% 27% 17% 23% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 24% 29% 2% 30% 23% 20% 15% 16% 24% 18% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11% 10% 12% 16% 8% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 33% 4% 83% 1% 38% 37% 45% 42% 37% 37% 40%
Not sure 7% 5% 14% 1% 3% 1% 11% 4% 1% 9% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (360) (378) (262)  (345)  (278)  (421) (291) (158) (178) (204) (377)  (241)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 28% 25% 28% 18% 23% 25% 38% 28% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 60% 62% 60% 72% 57% 61% 58% 60% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 20% 14% 4% 12% * 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (392) (327) (207) (185) (62) (83) (147) (100) (317) (22) (30) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 4% 15% 38% * 31% 26% 26% 28% 23% 20% 34% 21%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 55% 73% 53% * 62% 59% 58% 67% 63% 75% 57% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 40% 12% 8% * 7% 15% 16% 5% 14% 4% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (392) (31) (139) (222) (14) (256) (148) (134) (61) (56) (83) (154) (99)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 49% 51% 40% 51% 50% 61% 50% 59% 55% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 42% 43% 47% 40% 44% 38% 43% 32% 39% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 9% 6% 2% 7% 9% 7% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (530) (451) (219) (311) (114) (128) (183) (105) (873) (78) (53) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 42% 13% 61% * 54% 43% 42% 50% 58% 47% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 35% 50% 62% 36% * 40% 49% 48% 41% 36% 43% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 8% 25% 3% * 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (530) (311) (182) (37) (322) (20) (225) (144) (94) (108) (107) (186) (129)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — ....Senator Schumer, more than a year longer than any other Administration in history. These are people
who have been approved by committees and all others, yet Schumer continues to hold them back from serving their Country! Very Unfair!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 27% 17% 13% 15% 24% 36% 26% 7% 16% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 4% 11% 10%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 33% 30% 18% 10% 20% 23% 28% 42%
Bad 15% 15% 10% 19% 19% 20% 9% 13% 13% 24% 15% 12%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 30% 24% 27% 36% 29% 29% 41% 29% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (989) (802) (438) (551) (208) (237) (340) (204) (730) (114) (91) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 0% 56% 20% 24% 27% 17% 30% 22% 18%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 21% 7% 13% 11% 10% 5% 13% 13%
OK 23% 13% 31% 22% 10% 17% 29% 18% 15% 22% 21% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 5% 22% 4% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 2% 66% 2% 32% 27% 33% 36% 29% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (358) (373) (258) (342) (275) (415) (289) (157) (175) (203) (374) (237)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — Heads of countries are calling wanting to know why Senator Schumer is not approving their otherwise
approved Ambassadors!? Likewise in Government lawyers and others are being delayed at a record pace! 360 great and hardworking people are
waiting for approval from....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 27% 17% 13% 15% 24% 36% 26% 7% 16% 19%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 4% 11% 10%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 33% 30% 18% 10% 20% 23% 28% 42%
Bad 15% 15% 10% 19% 19% 20% 9% 13% 13% 24% 15% 12%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 30% 24% 27% 36% 29% 29% 41% 29% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (989) (802) (438) (551) (208) (237) (340) (204) (730) (114) (91) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 0% 56% 20% 24% 27% 17% 30% 22% 18%
Good 11% 4% 1% 20% 3% 21% 7% 13% 1% 10% 5% 13% 13%
OK 23% 13% 31% 22% 10% 17% 29% 18% 15% 22% 21% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 5% 22% 4% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 2% 66% 2% 32% 27% 33% 36% 29% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (358) (373) (258) (342) (275) (415) (289) (157) (175) (203) (374) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

5C. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — It’s incredible how Democrats can all use their ridiculous sound bite and say that a Wall doesn’t work. It
does, and properly built, almost 100%! They say it’s old technology - but so is the wheel. They now say it is immoral- but it is far more immoral
for people to be dying!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 28% 31% 20% 14% 18% 29% 41% 30% 9% 20% 22%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 5% 7%
OK 20% 14% 19% 20% 33% 24% 16% 7% 16% 20% 26% 47%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 19% 11% 11% 12% 21% 20% 12%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 33% 28% 30% 33% 31% 30% 42% 30% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (802) (440) (548) (208) (238) (340) (202) (728) (115) 91) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 26% 3% 24% 56% 1% 64% 22% 27% 30% 20% 33% 26% 22%
Good 10% 4% 11% 17% 3% 16% 8% 12% 11% 12% 5% 12% 9%
OK 20% 14% 24% 20% 9% 15% 24% 17% 12% 18% 20% 19% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 18% 5% 16% 14% 9% 14% 11% 15% 15%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 3% 69% 1% 30% 30% 38% 36% 31% 28% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (358)  (372)  (258)  (343)  (274)  (413) (290) (158) (174) (204) (373) (237
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5D. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — I'm in the Oval Office. Democrats, come back from vacation now and give us the votes necessary for
Border Security, including the Wall. You voted yes in 2006 and 2013. One more yes, but with me in office, I'll get it built, and Fast!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 30% 19% 13% 17% 26% 40% 29% 6% 14% 21%
Good 11% 10% 14% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9% 12% 9% 12% 15%
OK 20% 15% 18% 22% 30% 25% 18% 9% 18% 24% 23% 41%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 20% 13% 14% 13% 21% 21% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 25% 32% 28% 28% 30% 29% 28% 40% 30% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (804) (439) (554) (208) (238) (340) (207) (734) (114) (93) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 22% 55% 0% 62% 19% 26% 30% 19% 31% 24% 22%
Good 11% 7% 11% 17% 3% 19% 11% 16% 7% 13% 7% 13% 12%
OK 20% 14% 25% 21% 10% 15% 26% 16% 16% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 5% 22% 4% 16% 17% 14% 13% 14% 15% 18%
Terrible 29% 58% 23% 2% 65% 1% 28% 26% 33% 35% 29% 26% 28%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (358)  (374) (261)  (344)  (275) (417) (291) (157) (178) (203) (375)  (237)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — | am the only person in America who could say that, 'I’'m bringing our great troops back home, with
victory, and get BAD press. It is Fake News and Pundits who have FAILED for years that are doing the complaining. If | stayed in Endless Wars
forever, they would still be unhappy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 28% 17% 13% 17% 27% 30% 26% 8% 13% 24%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11% 18% 13% 5% 12% 11%
OK 22% 15% 21% 23% 34% 29% 19% 7% 20% 26% 27% 38%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 17% 14% 19% 12% 14% 12% 23% 17% 16%
Terrible 29% 34% 26% 32% 29% 27% 31% 30% 29% 39% 31% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (793) (436) (545) (210) (236) (337) (198) (724) (113) (91) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 22% 48% 0% 54% 20% 24% 26% 21% 27% 24% 16%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 4% 24% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 16% 11%
OK 22% 17% 27% 22% 10% 16% 27% 22% 12% 21% 23% 20% 26%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 6% 19% 5% 15% 13% 12% 16% 10% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 58% 23% 2% 68% 1% 28% 28% 38% 35% 32% 25% 31%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (354) (370) (257)  (337)  (272) (411) (286) (157) (174) (200) (373)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 1 - 1, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

5F. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — | campaigned on Border Security, which you cannot have without a strong and powerful Wall. Our
Southern Border has long been an ’'Open Wound, where drugs, criminals (including human traffickers) and illegals would pour into our Country.
Dems should get back here an fix now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 32% 22% 15% 19% 31% 43% 32% 9% 20% 23%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% 12% 12% 7% 10% 5% 8% 16%
OK 20% 14% 17% 22% 33% 23% 15% 9% 18% 22% 22% 37%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 21% 13% 13% 12% 28% 19% 14%
Terrible 28% 33% 26% 31% 30% 26% 29% 29% 28% 36% 32% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985) (799) (437) (548) (209) (235) (335) (206) (727) (112) (93) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 3% 25% 60% 0% 68% 24% 28% 31% 22% 33% 29% 22%
Good 10% 5% 10% 15% 4% 15% 6% 16% 12% 10% 6% 9% 14%
OK 20% 15% 25% 18% 10% 13% 27% 13% 12% 18% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 4% 22% 4% 16% 16% 1% 16% 11% 17% 15%
Terrible 28% 57% 23% 2% 64% 1% 27% 27% 35% 34% 28% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (354) (373) (258)  (339)  (275)  (415) (289) (154) (174) (202) (371)  (238)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — .....Except the results are FAR BETTER than | ever said they were going to be! | campaigned against the
NEVER ENDING WARS, remember!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 15% 12% 17% 20% 30% 23% 8% 12% 19%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 8% 17% 16% 14% 4% 11% 16%
OK 24% 17% 23% 24% 34% 29% 21% 11% 22% 21% 28% 40%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 16% 18% 11% 12% 12% 26% 18% 9%
Terrible 30% 35% 29% 32% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29% 41% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (805) (440) (551) (209) (237) (339) (206) (733) (112) (93) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 1% 48% 17% 22% 21% 16% 25% 21% 14%
Good 13% 4% 15% 20% 3% 26% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14%
OK 24% 17% 26% 28% 10% 20% 28% 22% 17% 27% 22% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 4% 19% 4% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10% 16% 16%
Terrible 30% 60% 22% 5% 67% 2% 28% 28% 40% 38% 31% 25% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (356) (377) (258)  (343)  (275)  (413) (291) (157) (176) (202) (376)  (237)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — ...I campaigned on getting out of Syria and other places. Now when | start getting out the Fake News
Media, or some failed Generals who were unable to do the job before I arrived, like to complain about me & my tactics, which are working. Just
doing what | said | was going to do!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 15% 12% 17% 20% 30% 23% 8% 12% 19%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 8% 17% 16% 14% 4% 11% 16%
OK 24% 17% 23% 24% 34% 29% 21% 11% 22% 21% 28% 40%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 16% 18% 11% 12% 12% 26% 18% 9%
Terrible 30% 35% 29% 32% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29% 41% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (805) (440) (551) (209) (237) (339) (206) (733) (112) (93) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 1% 48% 17% 22% 21% 16% 25% 21% 14%
Good 13% 4% 15% 20% 3% 26% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14%
OK 24% 17% 26% 28% 10% 20% 28% 22% 17% 27% 22% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 4% 19% 4% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10% 16% 16%
Terrible 30% 60% 22% 5% 67% 2% 28% 28% 40% 38% 31% 25% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (356) (377) (258)  (343)  (275)  (413) (291) (157) (176) (202) (376)  (237)
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51. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — If anybody but Donald Trump did what I did in Syria, which was an ISIS loaded mess when | became
President, they would be a national hero. ISIS is mostly gone, we’re slowly sending our troops back home to be with their families, while at the
same time fighting ISIS remnants......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 24% 15% 12% 17% 20% 30% 23% 8% 12% 19%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 8% 17% 16% 14% 4% 11% 16%
OK 24% 17% 23% 24% 34% 29% 21% 11% 22% 21% 28% 40%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 16% 18% 11% 12% 12% 26% 18% 9%
Terrible 30% 35% 29% 32% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29% 41% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (805) (440) (551) (209) (237) (339) (206) (733) (112) (93) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 1% 48% 17% 22% 21% 16% 25% 21% 14%
Good 13% 4% 15% 20% 3% 26% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14%
OK 24% 17% 26% 28% 10% 20% 28% 22% 17% 27% 22% 23% 24%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 4% 19% 4% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10% 16% 16%
Terrible 30% 60% 22% 5% 67% 2% 28% 28% 40% 38% 31% 25% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (356) (377) (258)  (343)  (275)  (413) (291) (157) (176) (202) (376)  (237)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 31, 2018 — An all concrete Wall was NEVER ABANDONED, as has been reported by the media. Some areas will be
all concrete but the experts at Border Patrol prefer a Wall that is see through (thereby making it possible to see what is happening on both sides).
Makes sense to me!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, December 31, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 29% 18% 16% 17% 24% 35% 25% 8% 26% 23%
Good 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 9% 13% 15% 14% 7% 4% 5%
OK 26% 20% 26% 27% 35% 33% 23% 15% 25% 25% 28% 41%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 10% 1% 21% 17% 19%
Terrible 26% 30% 22% 29% 25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 38% 25% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (805) (440) (552) (208) (239) (341) (204) (732) (113) (93) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 21% 50% 2% 55% 20% 26% 27% 15% 32% 25% 19%
Good 11% 4% 13% 19% 3% 23% 9% 13% 12% 15% 9% 13% 9%
OK 26% 20% 32% 26% 18% 17% 32% 23% 18% 24% 25% 26% 29%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 3% 20% 4% 14% 14% 14% 17% 9% 13% 16%
Terrible 26% 53% 19% 2% 58% 1% 25% 24% 29% 30% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (356)  (376)  (260)  (341)  (277)  (420) (290) (155) (178) (201) (374)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 32% 38% 25% 25% 26% 36% 37% 34% 18% 27% 36%
Inappropriate 51% 55% 46% 56% 48% 51% 53% 51% 50% 66% 54% 27%
Not sure 17% 12% 16% 19% 26% 24% 11% 11% 16% 16% 19% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (809) (441) (554) (208) (237) (342) (208) (737) (112) (93) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 32% 9% 28% 65% 3% 69% 31% 36% 27% 25% 32% 35% 30%
Inappropriate 51% 84% 44% 20% 92% 14% 50% 47% 64% 61% 47% 50% 49%
Not sure 17% 7% 28% 15% 5% 17% 19% 17% 9% 15% 21% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (359) (374) (262) (344) (278) (419) (289) (158) (177) (203) (374) (241)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 36% 43% 30% 34% 33% 36% 42% 37% 22% 35% 61%
No 48% 51% 43% 54% 43% 48% 52% 48% 48% 58% 51% 25%
Not sure 15% 13% 14% 16% 23% 19% 12% 10% 15% 20% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (806) (439) (554) (208) (237) (341) (207) (735) (113) (93) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 34% 66% 8% 73% 31% 45% 32% 34% 36% 35% 40%
No 48% 76% 44% 21% 84% 12% 51% 44% 54% 54% 47% 48% 47%
Not sure 15% 9% 22% 13% 8% 15% 19% 11% 13% 12% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (993) (358) (375) (260) (344) (277) (417) (289) (158) (177) (202) (375) (239)

18



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 1 -1, 2019 - 1000 US Adults

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 1 -1, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.356 to 5.832,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.65.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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